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Vegetation Survey of Linear Reserves in Knox - Waterways and Fiood Plains

- Appendix C - Fauna Species Inventory

Birds

The following list includes all birds seen by the authors within the study area. Introduced
species are preceded with an asterisk. A “U’ in the third column indicates that the species is
uncommon throughout the Land Conservation Council’s Melbourne Study Area District 2
(LCC, 1991).

Ordering follows Christidis and Boles (1994).

Conservation

Common Name Scientific Name Status
Wood Duck or Maned Goese  Chenonetta jubata
*Mallard Anas platyriymchos
Pacific Black Duck Anas superciliosa
Chestnut Teal Anas castanea
Little Pied Cormorant Phalacrocorax melanoleucos
Australian Pelican Pelecanus conspicillatus
White-faced Heron Egretta novaehollandiae
White-necked Heron Ardea pacifica o)
Great Egret Ardea alba
Cattle Egret Ardea ibis u
Australian White Tbis Threskiornis molucca
Royal Spoonbill Platalea regia
Yellow-billed Spoonbill Flatalea flavipes
Black-shouldered Kite Elanus axillaris
Brown Goshawk Accipiter fasciatus
Australian Hobby Falco longipennis u
Nankeen Kestrel Falco cenchroides
Purple Swamphen Porphyrio porphyrio
Dusky Moorhen Gallinula tenebrosa
Eurasian Coot Fulica atra
Latham’s Snipe Gallinago hardwickii U
Black-fronted Dotterel Elseyornis melanops U
Masked Lapwing Vanellus miles
* Spotted Turtle-Dove Streptopelia chinensis
Yellow-tailed Black-Cockatoo  Calyptoriynchus funereus
Galah . Cacatua roseicapilla
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo Cacatua galerita
Rainbow Lorikeet Trichoglossus haematodus
Little Lorikeet Glossopsitta pusilla U
Crimson Rosella Platycercus elegans
Eastern Rosella Platycercus eximius
Tawny Frogmouth Podargus strigoides
Laughing Kookaburra Dacelo novaeguineae
Sacred Kingfisher Todiramphus sanctus
White-throated Treecreeper  Cormobates leucophaeus
Superb Fairy-wren Malurus cyaneus
Spotted Pardalote Pardalotus punctatus
White-browed Scrubwren Sericornis frontalis
Brown Thornbill Acanthiza pusilla
Striated Thomnbill Acanthiza lineata
Red Wattlebird Anthochaera carunculata
Little Wattlebird Anthochaera chrysoptera
Bell Miner Manorina melanophrys
Noisy Miner Manorina melanocephala
White-plumed Honeyeater Lichenostomus penicillatus
New Holland Honeyeater Phylidonyris novaehollandiae
Eastern Spinebill Acanthorhynchus tenuirostris
Scarlet Robin Petroica multicolor

i

T



Vegetation Survey of Linear Reserves in Knox - Waterways and Fiood Piains

Page 121

Mammals

Frogs

Common Name

Conservation
Scientific Name Status

Flame Robin
Eastern Yellow Robin
Crested Shrike-tit
Grey Shrike-thrush
Magpie-lark
Grey Fantail
Willie Wagtail
Black-faced Cuckoo-shrike
Olive-backed Oriole
Dusky Woodswallow
Grey Butcherbird
Australian Magpie
Pied Currawong
Little Raven

*House Sparrow
Red-browed Finch

*European Goldfinch
Mistletoebird
Welcome Swallow
Clamorous Reed Warbler
Golden-headed Cisticola
Silvereye

* Common Blackbird

* Common Starling

* Common Myna

Common Name

Petroica phoenicea

. Eopsaltria australis

Falcunculus frontatus
Colluricincla harmonica
Grallina cyanoleuca
Rhipidura fuliginosa
Rhipidura leucophrys
Coracina novaehollandiae
Oriolus sagittatus
Artamus cyanopterus
Cracticus torquatus
Gymnorhina tibicen
Strepera graculina
Corvus mellori

Passer domesticus
Neochmia temporalis
Carduelis carduelis
Dicaeum hirundinaceum
Hirundo neoxena

Acrocephalus stentoreus U

Cisticola exilis
Zosterops lateralis
Turdus merula
Sturnus vulgaris
Acridotheres tristis

Scientific Name

Unidentified bat (not freetail)

Platypus
Red Fox

Common Name

Ornithorhynchus anatinus

Canis vulpes

Scientific Name

Southern Brown Tree Frog

Common Froglet

Pobblebonk or Southern Bullfrog Limnodynastes dumerili

Striped Marsh Frog
Spotted Marsh Frog

Litoria ewingii
Crinia signifera

Limnodynastes peroni’

Limnodynastes tasmaniensis
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Appendix D - Vegetation Quadrat Records

This appendix contains records from quadrats that were chosen to be as representative as
practicable of each habitat type (excluding aquatic environments and the skeletal Red Gum
woodland). Quadrats are ordered according to the habitat types they represent, in the sequence
given in Section 4.1. Each species is listed with: (a) its numerical code given by the Flora
Information System of the Dept of Natural Resources & Environment; and (b) the percentage
cover of each species expressed using the modified Braun-Blanquet scale described in Section 3.3.

Habitat Type: 3. Seasonal wetland.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04061. Date: 11/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: Manson Reserve, Wantirna - northern section of wetland.

AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 344370 m, Northmg 5810235 m. Elevation 83 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 400 m®.
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57 + Acacia melanoxylon 2147 + Melaleuca ericifolia
5097 2 Alternanthera denticulata 2386 + Oxalis perennans
236 + Anthoxanthum odoratum 2431 2 Paspalum distichum
623 + Carex appressa 3919 2 Persicaria decipiens
638 2 Carex fascicularis 3938 2 Persicaria praetermissa
782 + Cirsium vulgare 2637 2 Persicaria subsessilis
1402 1 Galium aparine 2906 + Ranunculus repens
1451 2 Glyceria australis 2949 2 Rorippa palustris
1692 1 Holeus lanatus 2970 + Rumex crispus
1748 + Hypochoeris radicata 3179 + Solanum laciniatum
1820 + Juncus gregiflorus 3183 1 Solanum nigrum .
4701 1 Lepidosperma laterale var. majus 3204 + Sonchus oleraceus &
L

Habitat Type: 3. Seasonal wetland.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04062. Date: 5/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: Drain, 50-100 m east of Karoo Rd, Rowville.

AMG coordinates: Grld 53, Easting 346375 m, Northing 5802625 m. Elevation 62 m amsl.

Quadrat Area: 500 m®.
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174 2 Alisma plantago-aquatica 1895 + Leontodon taraxacoides
297 + Aster subulatus 2430 1 Paspalum dilatatum
639 3 Carex gaudichaudiana 3919 2 Persicaria decipiens
918 + Cyperus eragrostis 2561 1 Plantago lanceolata
1139 2 Eleocharis acuta 2959 + Rubus discolor
2511 + Helminthotheca echioides 2970 + Rumex crispus e
1692 + Holcus lanatus 3203 + Sonchus asper s.1.
1841 3 Juncus sarophorus 3204 + Sonchus oleraceus
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Habitat Type: 4. Phragmites wet grassland.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04063. Date: 12/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: Corhanwarrabul Ck, Knoxfield: Immediately east of the model aircraft club.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 345080 m, Northing 5803160 m. Elevation 58 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 600 m*. '
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105 1 Acena nove-zelandice 1692 1 Holcus lanatus
623 + Carex appressa 1820 + Juncus gregiflorus
782 1 Cirsium vulgare 2430 + Paspalum dilatatum
918 1 Cyperus eragrostis 2497 4 Phragmites australis
1402 1 Galium aparine 2906 + Ranunculus repens
2511 1 Helminthotheca echicides 2959 4  Rubus discolor

Habitat Type: 5. Swamp scrub.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04064. Date: 31/5/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: Liverpool Rd Retarding Basin.

AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 351300 m, Northing 5809750m. Elevation 133 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 600 m>.
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53 + Acacia longifolia 1956 + Leptospermum continentale
100 + Acacia verticillata 2024 + Lobelia alata
105 + Aceena nove-zelandice 2046 + Lomandra longifolia
179+  Allium triguetrum 2147 4 Melaleuca ericifolia
623 1 Carex appressa 276 + Myrsiphyllum scandens
639 + Carex gaudichaudiana 2476 + Phalaris aquatica
823 + Coprosma repens 2539 + Pinus radiata
1307 + Eucalyptus ovata 2543 + Pittosporum undulatum
1402 1 Galium aparine 2561 + Plantago lanceolata
1507 3 Goodenia ovata . 2959 2 Rubus discolor
1692 1 Holcus lanatus ' 3119 + Senecio minimus
1830 + Juncus pallidus 3183 + Solanum nigrum
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Habitat Type: 7. Swamp Gum forest.
Victorian Quadrat Number: N04066. Date: 5/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.
Location description: Liverpool Rd Retarding Basin.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 351280 m, Northing 5809750 m. Elevation 134 m ams].

Quadrat Area: 400 m”.
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53 + Acacia longifolia 1748
57 1 Acacia melanoxylon 1956
100 + Acacia verticillata 2046
179 + Allium triguetrum 2147
236 1 Anthoxanthum odoratum 276
822 + Coprosma quadrifida 1616
1128 1 Ehrharta erecta 2399
1307 2 Eucalyptus ovata 2543
1402 + Galium aparine 2777
1489  + Gonocarpus tetragynus 2959
1507 1 Goodenia ovata 3119
1692 2 Holcus lanatus 3251

Habitat Type: 8. Wattle scrub.
Victorian Quadrat Number: N04067

. Date: 5/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

+ + = 0= 4+ 4+ 2 B+ +iCover

Hypochoeris radicata
Leptospermum continentale
Lomandra longifolia
Melaleuca ericifolia
Myrsiphyllum scandens
Ozothamnus ferrugineus
Pandorea pandorana
Pittosporum undulatum
Pteridium esculentum
Rubus discolor

Senecio minimus
Stellaria media

Location description: north-west bank of Ferny Ck, ENE of access way from Bryden Dr, Ferntree Gully.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 347625 m, Northing 5803790 m. Elevation 72 m amsl.

Quadrat Area: 500 m”.

& B L
o o =
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57 5 Acacia melanoxylon 2497 2 Phragmites australis
179+  Allium triguetrum 2906 + Ranunculus repens
3579 + Amyema quandang 2917 + Raphanus raphanistrum
948 1 Dactylis glomerata 2970 + Rumex crispus
1128 1 Ehrharta erecta 9018 1 Salixsp.
4301 + Fraxinus angustifolia 9018 2 Salix sp.
1402 + Galium aparine 3416 5 Tradescantia albiflora
2476 1 Phalaris aguatica ;
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Habitat Type: 6. Riparian forest.
Victorian Quadrat Number: N04065. Date: 14/1/97. Recorders: J.C.Reid, H. Moss and T.Glayde.
Location description: Manson Reserve, Wantirna - east of the wetland.
AMG coordinates: Grid 53, Easting 344460 m, Northing 5810260 m. Elevation 84 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 900 m®.

Sp. Number

@
LD
=
=z [}
a 3
0 O
25 + Acacia dealbata
57 + Acacia melanoxylon
91 + Acacia stricta
105 + Acena nove-zelandice
153 + Agrostis capillaris
236 2 Anthoxanthum odoratum
403 + Billardiera scandens
496 + Briza minor
515 2 Bursaria spinosa
666 + Cassinia aculeata
667 + Cassinia arcuata
702 + Centaurium erythraea
4359 + Chrysanthemoides monilifera
subsp. monilifera
822 + Coprosma quadrifida
4140 + Cotoneaster glaucophyllus
4379 1 Danthonia setacea var. setacea
1023 + Deyeuxia quadriseta
1028 + Dianella longifolia
4413 + Dianella revoluta
1128 1 FEhrharta erecta
1307 + Eucalyptus ovata
3828 1 FEucalyptus radiata
4463 2 Eucalyptus viminalis subsp.
viminalis
1350 2 Exocarpos cupressiformis

1489
1507
1599
1748
1856
4701
2042
2046
2147
2179
2312
2543
2561
2602
2683
4845
2777
2959

- 3039

3204
3289
9122
3421
3562

+++0 4+ + 0=+ + 4+ + + =+ 4+ 0+ + + 2+ |Cover

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia ovata

Hedera helix

Hypochoeris radicata

Kunzea ericoides

Lepidosperma laterale var. majus
Lomandra filiformis

Lomandra longifolia

Melaleuca ericifolia

Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
Olearia lirata

Pittosporum undulatum

Plantago lanceolata

Poa morrisii

Poranthera microphyila
Prostanthera lasianthos var. lasian.
Pteridium esculentum

Rubus discolor

Schoenus apogon

Sonchus oleraceus

Stipa rudis

Taraxacum sp.

Tricoryne elatior
Watsonia meriana
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Habitat Type: 10: Silver-leafed Stringybark and Swamp Gum forest.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04068. Date: 18/03/97. Recorders: G.S. Lorimer & J.C. Reid.
Location description: NW comner of fenced area at Blind Creek Billabong, Ferntree Gully.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 348070 m, Northing 5807170 m. Elevation 90 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 900 m’.
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Z O
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56 1 Acacia mearnsii
57 2 Acacia melanoxylon
100 + Acacia verticillata
105 + Aceena nove-zelandice
123+ Acrotriche serrulata
153 1 Agrostis capillaris
2851 + Amyema pendulum
236 2 Anthoxanthum odoratum
253 + Arbutus unedo
297 + Aster subulatus
373 + Baumea acuta
403 + Billardiera scandens
495 + Briza maxima
496 + Briza minor
512 1 Burchardia umbellata
515 2 Bursaria spinosa
702 + Centaurium erythraea
706 1 Centella cordifolia
822 + Coprosma quadrifida
823 1 Coprosma repens
967 1 Danthonia laevis
974 1 Danthonia penicillata
979 1 Danthonia semiannularis
981 + Danthonia tenuior
1023 1 Deyeuxia quadriseta
1028 1 Dianella longifolia
1030 + Dianella tasmanica
1102 + Drosera peltata subsp. auriculata
1155 1 Empodisma minus
4478 + Epacris impressa var. impressa
1185 1 Eragrostis brownii
1260 2 Eucalyptus cephalocarpa
1304 1 Eucalyptus obliqua
1307 2 Eucalyptus ovata
1394 2 Gahnia radula
1489 1 Gonocarpus tetragynus
1496 + Goodenia elongata
1503 + Goodenia humilis

3

E

= [

Zz [+

4 3

w O
1507 1 Goodenia ovata
4196 + Hemarthria uncinata
1692 + Holcus lanatus
1741 + Hypericum gramineum
1748 1 Hypochoeris radicata
1760 + Imperata cyiindrica
1779 + Isolepis inundata
1806 + Juncus articulatus
1833 1 Juncus planifolius
1895 + Leontodon raraxacoides
1956 2 Leptospermum continentale
2014 1 Lindsaea linearis
2024 + Lobelia alata
2046 + Lomandra longifolia
2060 + Lotus suaveolens
2179 2 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
2386 + Oxalis perennans
1616 1 Ozothamnus ferrugineus
2430 1 Paspalum dilatatum
2543 2 Pittosporum undulatum
2561 + Plantago lanceolata
2602 + - Poa morrisii
2610 2 Poa tenera
4845 1 Prostanthera lasianthos var. lasian.
2757 + Prunella vulgaris
2777 + Pteridium esculentum
2850 1 Pultenaea gunnii

2959 2 Rubus discolor

3039 1 Schoenus apogon
3119 + Senecio minimus
4942 1 Stipa rudis subsp. rudis
9122 + Taraxacum (introduced)
3387 1 Themieda triandra
3449 1 Triglochin striatum
3521 + Villarsia reniformis
5058 +  Viola hederacea subsp. hederacea
4561 +

Xanthosia dissecta var. dissecta

Gt F"”" s | ey
¥
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Habitat Type: 11. Messmate & Silver-leafed Stringybark forest.
Victorian Quadrat Number: N04069. Date: 12/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.
Location description: Approx 75 m along Annette Gv from its southern end, in Annette Grove Reserve,

Boronia.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 346390 m, Northing 5807550 m. Elevation 835 m amsl.

Quadrat Area: 900 m”.
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56 + Acacia mearnsii 1748 2 Hypochoeris radicata
151 2 Agrostis avenacea 4699 + Lepidosperma gunnii
236 2 Anthoxanthum odoratum 1956 + Leptospermum continentale
403 + Billardiera scandens 2046 + Lomandra longifolia
515 1 Bursaria spinosa 2341 1 Opercularia ovata
973 1 Chionochloa pallida : 2386 1 Ozxalis perennans
1050 + Dillwynia cinerascens 2561 1 Plantago lanceolata
1110 1 Drosera whittakeri 2568 1 Platylobium formosum
4478 + Epacris impressa var. impressa 2602 2 Poa morrisii
1260 3 Eucalyptus cephalocarpa 2683 + Poranthera microphylla
1304 2 Eucalyptus obliqua 2757 + Prunella vulgaris
3828 1 Eucalyptus radiata 2850 + Pultenaea gunnii
1489 1 Gonocarpus tetragynus 2959 + Rubus discolor
1504 + Goodenia lanata 3289 1 Stipa rudis
1741 + Hypericum gramineum 9122 + Taraxacum sp.
1748 2 Hypochoeris radicata 5058 + Viola hederacea subsp.

hederacea

Habitat Type: 12. Bundy-Messmate-Peppermint forest (but atypical in having lost Messmate).

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04070. Date: 1/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: Liverpool Road Retarding Basin, The Basin: on the slope at boundary with Salvation
Army land.

AMG coordmates: Grid 55, Easting 351210 m, Northing 5809945 m. Elevation 140 m amsl.

Quadrat Area: 900 m’.
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57 1 Acacia melanoxylon 2042 + Lomandra filiformis
91 1 Acacia stricta 2344 1 Opercularia varia

129 1 Adiantum cethiopicum 2386 + Oxalis perennans

236 + Anthoxanthum odoratum 2399 + Pandorea pandorana

495 1 Briza maxima 2523 1 Pimelea humilis -

515 4 Bursaria spinosa 2543 + Pittosporum undulatum
1036 1 Dichondra repens 2561 + Plantago lanceolata
3732 3 Eucalyptus goniocalyx. 2568 + Platylobium formosum
1350 + Exocarpos cupressiformis 2959 1 Rubus discolor
1455 + Glycine clandestina 4942 1 Stipa rudis subsp. rudis
1504 + Goodenia lanata 3387 5 Themeda triandra
1748 + Hypochoeris radicata
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Habitat Type: 13. Yellow Box & Bundy forest.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04071. Date: 12/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.

Location description: North-western section of the BMX track area, Wadhurst Dr, Boronia.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 346240 m, Northing 5807150 m. Elevation 79 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 400 m’.

@
Fa)
E
= o
2 Q
.
o O
v O
106 + Aceena echinata
153 2 Agrostis capillaris
440 + Bossiea prostrata
495 2 Briza maxima
515 1 Bursaria spinosa
667 1 Cassinia arcuata
973 1 Chionochloa pallida
948 2 Dactylis glomerata
4379 1 Danthonia setacea var. setacea
4413 1 Dianella revoluta
1128 1 Ehrharta erecta
3732 3 Eucalyptus goniocalyx.
1297 2 Eucalyptus melliodora
3828 + Eucalyptus radiata
1350 + Exocarpos cupressiformis
1402 1 Galium aparine

4942

Stipa rudis subsp. rudis
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E
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8474 + Geranium sp.
1489 1 Gonocarpus tetragynus
1692 1 Holcus lanatus
1748 1 Hypochoeris radicata
1956 1 Leptospermum continentale
2042 2 Lomandra filiformis
2179 1 Microlaena stipoides var. stipoides
2386 + Ocxalis perennans
2476 1 Phalaris aquatica
2561 1 Plantago lanceolata
2602 2 Poa morrisii
4835 1 Poa sieberiana var. sieberiana
2942 2 Romulea rosea var. australis
2959 1 Rubus discolor
+
1

3387

Themeda triandra
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Habitat Type: 14. Messmate damp forest.

Victorian Quadrat Number: N04072. Date: 4/6/97. Recorder: J.C. Reid.
Location description: Liverpool Road Retarding Basin, The Basin.
AMG coordinates: Grid 55, Easting 351245 m, Northing 5809775 m. Elevation 140 m amsl.
Quadrat Area: 500 m”.

Sp. Number

Sp. Number

W
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153
236
1360
403
515
666
973
822
1023
1304
1307
3828
1350
1394
1402

+M++Mu++y—AI—M++'—'+++‘—‘NCOV9f

Acacia melanoxylon
Acacia verticillata
Acrotriche serrulata
Adiantum eethiopicum
Agrostis capillaris
Anthoxanthum odoratum
Austrofestuca hookeriana
Billardiera scandens
Bursaria spinosa
Cassinia aculeata
Chionochloa pallida
Coprosma quadrifida
Deyeuxia quadriseta
Eucalyptus obligua
Eucalyptus ovata
Eucalyptus radiata
Exocarpos cupressiformis
Gahnia radula

Galium aparine

1489
1507
1748

1956

2014
2147
2341
2344
2386
1616
2399
2543
2610
2777
2850
2959
4942
3348

- 5058

+ =+ =+ =+ 4+ + 0+ + 4+~ +|Cover

Gonocarpus tetragynus
Goodenia ovata
Hypochoeris radicata
Leptospermum continentale
Lindsaea linearis
Melaleuca ericifolia
Opercularia ovata
Opercularia varia
Oxalis perennans
Ozothamnus ferrugineus
Pandorea pandorana
Pittosporum undulatum
Poa tenera
Preridium esculentum
Pultenaea gunnii
Rubus discolor
Stipa rudis subsp. rudis
Tetrarrhena juncea
Viola hederacea subsp.
hederacea
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Appendix E - Example Brochures

These brochures are included to provide ideas for fostering community appreciation of waterway
reserves and their management.

i

i
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7 et Do 2l leocharis sphacelata ‘ EY\
) ‘ ) ‘ o Typha domingensis
| ,l Calystegia marginata —— S8R0 & . o
V ‘ : : : Ay T
Gynatrix pulchella R e e , 1 e
—— Habitat Types — Ecological Condition — O . | A 7

« Lake with fringing rushes and Cumbungi;
* good habitat for frogs and water birds;

smatrix pulchella

Erosion of bank
where cattle
enter stream

* riparian forest with beautiful Manna Gums.

LEGEND
’-\j Perennial streamn B - Good \\

- Perennial wetland ——1 C-Fair \
Not
- Seasonal wetland Hatched D - Poor

CITY OF KNOX DRAWING o,

Wattle scrub
R Significant Species ~= \ VEGETATION SURVEY. OF !_INEAR R‘ESERVES o1/3420 — A1
_ SR oo, Bl _ 2 Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation
U A \ / Ferntree Gully Ck; Ferny Creek Sections F1-F4 SiEET 1 opis




| Ferny Creek

e t’fﬁd\\\
e

—2 Manna Gums

- Manna Gum

Yellow Box

o e

Sen 1o R A N

———

_— S it

Habitat Types

/\/ Non-perennial stream

Manna Gum

]

LEGEND

2
REVEGETATION :
OPPORTUNITY C%\ /
D

Increase numbers of >
( eucalypts by either prop-
“agating from the nine
existing ones or fencing to

allow natural regeneration.

N

Yellow Box & Bundy forest
Riparian forest

Plantings

— Ecological Condition —

All vegetation on this sheet
is in poor ecological condi-
tion (rating D),

Rapanea hewittiana, marked.

— Significant Species — °

% s [
7
\/ / Gynatrix pulchella
(Probably planted) /.
& \
o
3 .

‘ BURWOOD
(- e . E Beautiful Manna Gum,
i " - 3 Yellow Box \  25m high, 1%m diameter
withhollows Manna Gums

—

Moy

Except where indicated, vegetation
along this stretch of creek is mostly
planted, non-indigenous eucalypts,
walttles and paperbarks.

. -
Eucalypts
smothered by vy

with hollows

REVEGETATION
OPPORTUNITY

Expanses of mown grass
could be planted with
flood plain species that do
. not impede flow. Consult
Melbourne Water.

5 e
"o

REVEGETATION ™

Five sleeper-lined
beds in serious need
of weed control.

6
{
L,

CITY OF KNOX

VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation

Ferny Creck - Sections F5, F6 & part F7

DRAWING No.
97/3420 — A1

SHEET 2 of 18




Ferny Creek

O
Except where indicated, vegetation = *
along this stretch of creek is mostly
planted, non-indigenous @ucalypts,

.~ wattles and paperbarks.

T s AL
. D I e 6 N e s P L €9 LoTo ) D I A B0
> g L A L I 69 52 e ; Tt ‘ 2
<ok - R
e \/“ PRy v f—\
P
")O'J 4
iy e
VL cunea

¥ LargeManna Gum e =
(20m tall, 1-4m diam.) [ .
with hollows

mﬂ"“
e
Yo NPy 7 Large Swamp Gum - ; M‘_‘Jug / i e T
X\ 2T (18mitall, 1-2m diam.) e i K .
G NS with hollows " =
-m\- o | mm——
e
—
e
s e §
S —_Ji
______ o .
= e TR e R
et SN H
7y {
e ,-,"‘_’:‘ 3 ——e s
S
o
o —

LEGEND

. — Ecological Condition —

All vegetation on this sheet

(U
K

L Habitat Types

Wattle scrub is in poor ecological condi-
. tion (rating D). CITY OF KNOX DRAWING No.
. ——— — . VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
— Significant Species — Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation ST

Femy Creek - Part of Section F7 SHEET 3 of 18

§ Indigenous Plantings There are no significant
species on this sheet.




Ferny Creek

/

| Swamp scrub

LEGEND '\

& Swarnp Guim forest

Planting

Habitat Types |— Ecological Condition —
B - Good
f\/ Perennial stream Wattle scrub
7‘7 C - Fair
: Seasonal wetland k- Swamp Gum forest Not
oo Samast . Hatched| D ~Foor
Phragmites wet grassland . Silverlealed Sringyhark

Significant Species —

Regionally significant: Bold italic
Locally significant: [talic

Significant Site
SECTIONS F8 & F9

Despite their highly modified and weedy
condition, these sections are significant in
providing a suite of flora and fauna values
and opportunities for habitat development:
« wetlands with good biodiversity;

« significant plant species;

= good habitat for Golden-headed Cist-
icolas, Reed Warblers and birds of prey
(especially Brown Goshawks).

s

Weedy horse paddocks

[ Persicaria subsessilis
Gynatrix pulchella

Alternanthera denticulata ==

( Eleocharis acuta.
- .,

REGENERATION
OPPORTUNITY

]

o ,
_~ High priority. Weed control is

needed (particularly for black=
berry) to allow natural

regeneration of Swamp Gum

and Biackwoud /
A T~ R
Eleocharis acuta
Eleocharis sphacelata
TBypha domingensis

e

/ REGENERATION
vy OPPORTUNITY

@ / 'High priority. These wetlands
are weedy but contain good
numbers of significant plants. \
- Targeted weed control is

’,'i required. S \
5 Carex fascicularis
,% ~__| | Eleocharis acuta
57 || Gahnia sieberiana
0 | | Bipha domingensis
e / ! P ot

Dense blackben-y
thickets { l

Gynatrix pulchella

Juncus australis

'Persicaria subsessilis 1 e
Gynatrix pulchella R
Pomaderris aspera el

: Gynatrix pulchella '
o {3 il T TR, 1 P de : \
L2 ‘Jl_r v - Vicedy paddecks s - )’b maderris asf;;'a » omf i S &
- Py B & blackberie e ot : po i
E .;‘;, . & ong grass ackberries ) '\|\, w - g \ { ! \ B
= vy s Y \ e -
> H—@e > acko® 2 . i <-‘Bare ground with ) i N Y gy
= ~~ _.---" _regenerating weeds \ : B py .
5, e (g0 Riountis . REGENERATION
" Slashed weeds b OPPORTUNITY
High priority. Sparse eucalypts
= need protection by fencing (o
Ty allow natural regeneration.
e R T
Calystegia marginata ~ =\
W Persicaria subsessilis . _/D::I A “G \; ) : :
g e e Declining Swamp um
f i i r - - perching site for ! CITY OF KNOX DRAWING No.
4.1 e 8 Black shouksaed |<|:es Large Swamp Gum N
¥ RN ‘= M“, " (approx. 1m diameter) VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES 07/3420 — Al
= : 7 ,/ ' ». E " R with hollows ﬁ Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation .
L S ‘ .? Wi icari : _f! /.; | ) \“5\ \ K // : _Femy Ck Section F8 & part F9; Monbulk Ck Section M2 | sueer 4 of 18




i Corhanwarrab

ul Creek

= - % v L I/'L,_—»-’ -
e J e P
"
T o
\)!‘ ‘_..w-‘// ’___,.—-//
-
e AT //
L B /
//
e ount P

~7

Swamp scrub

Seasonal wetland

Phragmites wet grassland

LEGEND

Habitat Types

Perennial streaim
| Wattle scrub

| Swamp Gui forest

- Planting

REGENERATION OPPORTUNITY

Medium priority. Spot spraying of weeds is
required to allow natural regeneration of
plants such as Water Plantain and knotweeds.
Use spray with low aquatic toxicity.

Dense Ithicket of Tree Ever-
lasting (approx. 3m high)
with scattered Blackwoods

— Ecological Condition

C - Fair

Not

Hatchea| D -Foor

~— Significant Species
Regionally significant: Bold italic
Locally significant: [talic

1:2500

condition, this section is significant in

providing a suite of flora and fauna values

and opportunities for habitat development:

» wetlands with good biodiversity;

* significant plant species;

* good habitat for Golden-headed Cist-
icolas, Reed Warblers and birds of prey
(especially Brown Goshawks).

_ Significant Site
SECTION F9
Despite its highly modified and weedy 2
P

Unslashed weeds, P
mainly grasses /

RUBHOALE

~ Thla general area
burnt early 1997~ Gynatrfx pulchella

: E;u'ia snb.iessiltf J

l
Scattered rushes and
willow-herb with exotic
grasses & other weeds

g et U

e e e v Y

¥
i
T

g

]
N

it

i
it
i
i
Y

CITY OF KNOX

VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation

Corhanwarrabul Creek; part of Ferny Creek Section F9

DRAWING No,
97/3420 — A1

SHEET D of 18
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Monbulk Creek Flood plain

1:2500

Unsiashed rushes and
introduced grasses

REGENERATION .

LEGEND

—— Habitat Types

" — Ecological Condition —

N Perennial stream Seasonal streamn B - Good
- Perennial wetland 3 | Swamp Gum forest C - Fair

; Silver-leafed Stringybark Not X
SERIGOAT ) _ & Swamp Gum forest Hatched| D~ FPoOf

i Swamp scrub Red Gum woodland
Wattle scrub - Plantings

— Significant Species —
Regionally significant Bold italic
Locally signiftcant: ftalic

Significant Site
RIVER RED GUMS

Three immature gums are ail
that remain of Red Gum
Woodland in Knox. They have
been augmented by planted
specimens,

Eucalyptus camaldulensis

<

e
i N
L OPPORTUNITY . — - /
I . A . Ej
’ & High priority. Seasonal wet- o
i < land needs selective weed Weedy paddocks, mostly slashed TR
" control and protection from e
slashing below path. e \ o :
NS T 3 Triglochin striatum - N S
] G \\\ > Slashed, mostly weedy
ey 2
5 b > \ Slashed weedy
L _ﬁ_,_,_&_%/ \\': \/ N paddocks
™~ e r
e or 5 ﬂ— 'lr / i i
S rex ?gaudich
N / /5 // Stashed weedy Tk - - ?_C RE ST
K_u A~ paddocks i, ‘ ! _ s
e ? § o Carex ?gaudichaudiana S ‘ e
7 § P i - g B,
/ 7 e Drain construction, particularly ‘
3 " < . T T———.__ in the wetlands east of Karoo t’@ ) &
/ - Rd, is changlng the hydrology 2 Slashed weedy
s / — and ecology of the area, s paddocks
facilitating weed Invasion and < I :)
build-up of weedy and unsightly i
debris parallel to the drains.
- ey s R | 7 el
= W B s R ¥ S L Slashed, mostly weedy
REGENERATION ™ T, paddocks, possibly with )
OPPORTUNITY “~——> 5 b Carex gaudichaudlana - . .../
High priority. Seasonal wet- i ! / e
lands with significant plant ! \\i { R e
species need selective weed 3 A s e -

control and protection from ~TT———0
drain construction. —_—

Significant Site
WETLANDS

Wetlands and flood-prone pasture

in Section M4 contain;

* many significant plants;

+ good habitat for frogs and water
birds;

* opportunities for developing an
extensive wetland complex,

cleocharis acuta -

——
o S
—
Katin gy

e,

——,

Triglochin striatum-——

ey

e
T )

CITY OF KNOX

VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation

Monbulk Creek Sections M3 & M4

DRAWING No.

97/3420 ~ A1

vy
DRy
T
i
i
i
M
st

SHEET B of 18




Monbulk Creek

i Seasonal wetland

Swamp scrub

Persicaria subsessilis

LEGEND

Habitat Types

Perennial stream

| Wattle scrub

_ Swmnp Gum forest

— Ecological Condition —

C - Fair

Not

Hatched D - Poor

= Significant Species —
Regionally significant’ Bold italic

Locally significant: Jtalic

Significant Site
WILDLIFE HABITAT

The Australian Platypus Conservancy
reports platypus as far downstream as
Blackwood Park Rd. The Australian Water
Rat and Short-finned Eel have also been
recently reported in Monbulk Ck.

§ — - :
Lemna disperma™ Persicaria subsessilis .

ey A
R N

=

Persicaria subsessilis

= t’
.‘/ i

~
N . Persicaria subsessilis

i, \ Gynatrix pulchella

CITY OF KNOX

VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
ﬁ‘ Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation

Monbulk Creek Section M1

DRAWING No.
97/3420 — A1

SHEET 7 of 18




Blind Creek 1-2500

s

o

___| SIGNIFICANT TREES

| A group of very large, old
Yellow Box trees.

REVEGETATION
Plant Yellow Box trees
among the existing group to
provide the next generation,

s|
Pomaderris aspera .

N

REVEGETATION

Medium priority. Remove willows
and plant with Narrow-leafed
Peppermint, Bundy, Blackwood, ~———.____

-~~~ __ Sweet Bursaria, Spiny-headed — ‘.
" Mat-rush and Red-fruit Saw-sedge. 2

1 - = . i |
=R i e, I ; 7 ‘*_‘—:\j‘ﬁ.";—_?ms{anrheraIasiamhos

5 " - . T ~—l
CHOWH -_"@
e ; £ ' e,
R— — N\ NS et ) T
= :: __j ucnesr e g £
) e o TECOuA o7
h Rt P
! S
\ Iy e 4 g
! t
le E s T
7 /‘,,:;.u?’_____, —_—
/’/
z
g
H
H
H
Habitat Types — Ecological Condition — ™,
NN /
/'\/ Percnnial stream ) i C - Fair —— %”» N
; Silver-leafed Stringybark Mot D - Poor T i
. Perennial wetland b & Swarip Qurit forest Hatched
Swanp serub i "1 Bundy -Messmate - N CITY OF KNOX DRAWING No,
—— i -1 Peppenmint forest —— Significant Species — VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES 07/3420 — A1
Swamp Gurm forest . Planting Regionally significant: Bold itafic ﬁ Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation
— Locally significant: ftalic Bfind Creek - Sections B1, B2 & B3 SHEET 8 of 18




1:2500

Blind Creek

Danthonia geniculata /

e

S g

ubhow
e e

Quadrat Lepidosperma ginnii 5 \
3
Muellering eucalyptoides
} ‘ ) .

Centrolepis strigosa
Goodenia humilis
’ d

* Prostanthera lasianthos
A"

el

\ \ ) / .
B:amnea mblgfnqsa 1 ////
N -

Carex Ygaudichandiana

Swamp Gums with

— hollows, suited to a‘-\\.‘N

'/; nature program at the “\.\__\

*~"adjacent kindergarten ~
s/

“Juncus m;;'tr,alis
Baumea mbigmasa '
L /Lepro.spermum Iamgemm

"‘Ma

' Hypoxis hygrometrica

r = ! . B Prostanthera lasi 'w Grariola pubescens i _
v ,/ 9) "\\ /// Banmea - Schoenus tesquortm === ] N g -
{ < s Y Empodrsma mmus 7 —Imperata cylmdrzca . . 4 ) i TR
SN / ." ' Goodenia elongata ) Ey : ‘
g ?“««\ \ o V'Harsm reniformis __ K : ; ¥
T S; v f' : Empadlsma wins i :
~ LAy f — % 2 /o A = -
& : Viminana Juncea Ey N 2 z I ' wa
e Wahilenbergia multicaulis Swamp Gums. L s
il i with hollows % ks : r
. Acacia leprosa
4 ; (perhaps planted)
AV, | =
e B . P : g . 5 iw___ﬂ..?u_J s
5
\ g
Significant Site
BLIND CREEK o~
'BILLABONG & L j
SURROUNDS e X gy
Wetland and flood-plain vegctation ( I )
with: £ o
- many significant plants,
+ over 100 indigenous plant species; Sy
* Y hectare of an uncommon vegetation | ~.
type in good condition. T e
D7, . \\-“-..
i __ Ecoloai . See ‘Blind Creek Billabong S,
Habitat Types Ecological Conq:t|on et Mt .
: Swamp Gums
f’\J Non-perennial stream Swamp Gum forest B - Good With Fliowe
R T Silver-leafed Stringybark conm . F . Pk - HE 0 FFE 0 g . TEe TS
Seasonal Wetland | & Swaimp G forest Tair
s Messmate - Silver-leafed Not i
S, D - P
Phragmites wet grassland Stringybark Forest Hatched 0o
| _ ~ CITY OF KNOX B N—
Swamp scrub . Riparian forest I ) g s
—_ Significant Species — J ) :»7 ‘ 8 VEGETA'}:lOP?I SURVEY OF !.INEAR RESERVES 9713420 — A
- Regionally significant: Bold itafic o ;‘7(/ Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation
Wattle scrub Plantings el 2 et " K - Secti
Locally significant: ltalic £ e, g P ! Blind Cree: ctions B4, B5 & B6 sHEeT 9 of 18




- —
"’ * - REGENERATION
/ Low priority. Selectively spray
R s/ Persicaria subsessilis weeds and enlarge the wetland ™~
ey ' by excavating at the edge. N
N, Swamp Gums

\\ . ith ﬁ [16WS Avoid damage to existing .

o o oW indigenous wetland plants. '

Thelymitra holmesii
Veronica gracilis . COMMUNITY GARDEN & VINEYARD p
F ) ‘ Acacia leprosa
Alternanthera denticulata I\ T A Swamp G Y LK § & 34 =
3 p Gum ¥ My : y vl
= with hollows i \ zf /2 B ey = g,
S BMX TRACK ‘-7\n. D S oy

I
‘Blind Creek ' 1:2500

REVEGETATION

Medium priority. Species of
/ e ~— Swamp Gum forest (see

~ TT——____ Appendix A) should be

planted. Do not encroach on

T predominantly indigenous 7 //
mown vegetation to the west.  Alternanthera dent

Al
i -.1
f / /“

REGENERATION

High priority, Cease slash-_;_
ing the predominantly
indigenous vegetation.:

I

~

Poa labillardierei

;Z
i | i
. B
Alternanthera denticulata \

.
?Cyperus gunnii "~ . e
(unconfirmed) "‘%\ LO g = §
J =y

Prostanthera lasianthos

Gynatrix pulchella

REVEGETATION
Low priority. Plant Swamp

LEGEND

Habitat Types — Ecological Condition — Gums and Blackwoods to
' ’ strengthen canopy continuity.
Perennial stream B - Good
| C - Fair
J| Seasonal wetland ! Riparian forest
; Not
Hatched| D ~Foor :
‘Sw:unp serub : | Yellow Box & Bundy forest N CITY OF KNOX SR
— Significant Species —- VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES
= i Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation SmRAEE
Swamp Gum forest Plantings Regionally significant: Bold italic ;
| ; Blind Creek - Sections B7-B11 sHEeT 10 of 18

Locally significant: [talic




Blind Creek

2
’— Ecological Condition — J L.ﬁu

: N7 ~
: LEGEND
Habitat Types
/’V Perennial stream l B - Good
s | Swamp Gum forest C - Fair
Phragmites wet grasstand ‘ ggﬁ‘g&ﬂgﬁ:ﬁm‘ H::;:E 4| D -Poor
: Swamp scrub . Riparian forest ot :
r Significant Species — .
!l Wattle sorub . Plantings Regionally siguificant: Bold italic
Locally significant; ltalic
2 ) N
S
s 2
¢ 9 o
i E - &
il Significant Site
TIMMOTHY DRIVE to
8 HIGH STREET ROAD
\ This whole section is significant for its:
T B « diversity of plants;
 presence of Swamp Gum forest in good
ecological condition (rating B); and
« educational potential. o
i) The area is the included in a 1996 *Save the Bush”
management plan which is in need of updating.
Triglochin procerum-
s % s
3 Gynatrix pulchella

B GTNELT

e

. The drainage channel provides
habitat for frogs and contains
—indignenous wetiand plants threat-

-ened by Blackberry and Gorse.

&
. Triglochin procerum

T

1:2500

Pomaderris racemosa

/.1

r-h‘*——r
{ Lepidosperma filiforme

‘The areas of vegetation in ecological condition B

south and west of the creek are significant for

their:

* significant plants;

+ unusual form of the Silver-leafed Stringybarks;
and

= intactness of vegetation.

The most significant part is the patch of forest con-

taining the labelled Lepidosperma and Thelionema.

The area is the included in a 1996 “Save the Bush®
management plan which is in need of updating.

PR
/ L ) < i
s ot B .

3 e ‘ _lhiiionema ccespirofsum\-___hﬁ
] et \ / gy
£ & \___\‘ :_,\
;
e Significant Site 3

STuo

Ha

CITY OF KNOX

VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES

Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation
Blind Creek - Sections B12-B15

DRAWING No.
97/3420 — A1

sHEeT 11 of 18




Blind Creek

HGH STAEET

T

PR STREET

Hakea nodosa

Alternanthera denticulata

Triglochin procerum

i 1 i
Alternanthera denticulam“...._g :

Triglochin procerum —| :
S el

Alternanthera denticulata —

Leptospermum lanigerum

Persicaria preetermissa

Hakea nodosa — 388

Triglochin procerum

Potamageton crispus

il H
Triglochin procerum

N iy
Potamogeton crispus  \—————————" j
yo C:arex _fl_s/‘cicu!aris
Carex ‘.’gaudiclm—;t‘flar'm s
identity unconfirmed) Gemen " )
[ e e
\ i
)

. Lepidosperma gunnii
/ (many scattered plants)
!

Triglochin procerum
/

s d

iy

ki
Gynatrix pulchella

COPPELA

Iternanthera denticulata -]
H

i

Lepidosperma gunnii

5 n

Triglochin striatu
)

1
!

(-
Lepidosperma gunnii ﬁ
I

Ty Sy
i < ;7\\-/ \‘7\\._,-)
T, N3 2 P,
2 - C—r
& —
A S

Awavon
f
i
!

—

s

7

i
WAY r—]
e e Moy
—

e ——— ) Triglochin procerum \ . ]q
. P : Persicaria subsessilis Lé TR S— ’7 N\ g R e :.‘:;:n ]
Thelymitra holmesii . e e A P o = s Wil = P %
Lepidosperma gunnii o Fity ik (; ) & S
Eleocharis acuta Veronica gracilis g = 2 % \
) _ e Llewellyn \ A\
Persicaria preetermissa Lepidosperma gurlnii 5} Reserve ° 4 2 - i S \\ e ——— .
- 4 - 5 s S
Tr iglochin procerum < ! N — i “—_-,——.:j,_é::_ S \i Q‘“‘" T \
= Qlearia ramulosa -~~~ %’ A \
ﬁ * M
® t e
) . 7N
- \ » laaiianel e
LEGEND : . Iy - \ e e :'_,\ Ry ok ot
i Significant Site \ || L BRI \ M Hi
5 . e | $ . \, !
Rabliat Types — Ecological C_Oﬂdltlon ] : Most of the mapped vegetation on this sheet is | # 1% [ !\ ol \\\ (9 5 5
il i i the subject of a separate management plan I 5 =
Perennial stream B - Good :;m (Lorimer 1997), where it is assessed to be biol- L E) § \\ % ,,// pd
—— i ogically significant at the municipal level due to: i \ i ( “ P 3 - e
. Pesmanent wetland Swamp Gum forest C - Fair ; - sevenregionally significant plant species (most | 4 i . /} e ) \ iy //';-/ \ i
it = m ; 1 with viable populations); and il M P g Y P
¢ Silver-leafed Stringybark Not D - Poor . i 5 ; T ——— et D
|5 & Swamp Guin forest Hatched » 4 total of over eighty indigenous plant species | .. =% - — ‘
(WhiCh is high for Knox). | ‘ C'TY OF KNOX
i i DRAWVIN .
- Plantings Shanificit Stsc % The recently-burnt north-eastern corner of X N one
[ RAgHRGAIIE opeeigs ==y Liewellyn Reserve is potentially the most | e VEGETATION SURVEY OF LINEAR RESERVES 97/3420 — A1
Regionally significant” Bold italic significant part, and should be surveyed in spring. e e e g T Riparian & Flood Plain Vegetation
Locally significant: /talic % H T R = S W 4 ti Blind Creek - Section B16 SHEET 12 of 18




Dandenong Creek

1:2500

o i .
~ LEGEND
1 ] . H :i
%’iai\ £ P d Habitat Types — Ecological Condition —
REVEGETATION ~ S 151 *
il ! go g f 3 1 A - Excellent
High priority. Infill planting using P ; ﬁ‘ Significant Site '\’ Perennial stream Wattle scrub ] \\
species from the Appendix A lists for e P LIVERPOOL ROAD fL
Swamp Gum forest. l‘ RETARDING BASIN . Notperetinial stresin ) o ! B - Gued
‘\‘\1 \‘; + Substantial areas of intact vegetation; =3 ) )
i * important wetlands for frogs and | _ ] Barscial wetland I - C - Fair
72y water birds; | 7T ——
£ + many significant plant species. i T TR — 3 Not
4 R Seasonal wetland Messmate & Silver-leafed Hatched| D - Poor
I " Stringybark forest
¥ 0 . N
i ; . . N ; Bundy, Messmate &
Empodisma minus 1ypha domingensis G R Phragmites wet grassland Y
- ' ~ v Peppermint forest — Siani ieg —
Pomaderris aspera Z. 4 \ pp! Significant Species
1 o ~Exocarpes stricius \ R : o 5 .
> 1 Gtz pdendlo s \ \'\\ i’g’% | Swamp sorub Messmate damp forest SEE“:]“?‘“Y Sliiilnlﬁf:ﬂ;;- ff’l d italic
i — ocally significant: Jalic
7 g Pomaderris aspera \.,\\\‘
REVEGETATION ( O "I U
e Pomaderris aspera Swamp Gums needed on north bank. FC"’?' ex Jpandichandiona : e
Ty . i a g
M D% i - Lemna disperma
Ey st S j - Prostanthera lasianthos
3 \\;\ AL s iles —Gynatrix pulchella
/ \‘\\ -\\_\
Ty \\ .
T T Pomadertls aspera Willows to be removed /
\\\\
i \ \\_‘__,_,--/"' i
( K Ve T
i o
) ] :
2% // !/
r! &
e ‘/ /
~ Bolboschoenus medianns .
/' // Alternanthera denticulata
i
' L: . Be .
VN //g/ ke with fiinaing Jyho; Bolbosch medianus
N A Bolboschoenus, reeds, ) :
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Dandenong Creek
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The northern side of the creek on this sheet is mostly fringeaﬂ'lk by sites of ___ =
biological significance in Maroondah (Sites 74-78 of Lorimer et a/. 1997).
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Dandenong Creek
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